OP \$165.00 1637183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Typographical error in the name of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 001641 Frame 0511. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORKY'S PARTNERS, L.P.		08/15/1997	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBBQ FRANCHISING, LLC
Street Address:	1862 Highway 45 Bypass
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1637183	CORKY'S, JR.
Registration Number:	2057511	CORKY'S
Registration Number:	2065172	CORKY'S RIBS & BBQ
Registration Number:	2069694	CORKY'S
Registration Number:	2087432	CORKY'S
Registration Number:	2087433	CORKY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2790033-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Robertson

SIGNATURE:	/wrobertson/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=TM Reel 1641 Frame 0511#page1.tif			
source=TM Reel 1641 Frame 0511#page2.tif			
source=TM Reel 1641 Frame 0511#page3.tif			
source=TM Reel 1641 Frame 0511#page4.tif			
source=TM Reel 1641 Frame 0511#page5.tif			

	^	.07	4 C	481	135 - 482
REI	10-17-19	···· augus 481, 1977	HEET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
No. 0651-6011 (exp. 4/94)				га	rent and 1 rademark Office
ıb settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 1	1005536	ИR	<u> </u>		Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1000000	iguru me attac	hed original	documents o	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Q 2	Name and ad	dress of rec	eiving party	/(les)
CORKY'S PARTNERS, L.1.	3 1997	Name: CBBC			.lP
MO	A. T.	Internal Addre	ss: 2ND	FLOOR	
Individual(a) 10-3-97 Q Association Q Association XI Limited Partner Corporation-State	Man Market	1	•		45 BYPASS N ZIP:38305
Other		• • •			
tditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes)	M No				
. Nature of conveyance:		C General Pr	ermership_		
	_	☐ Limited Pa			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name	M Other LIN		BILLTY	COMPANY
Other		essignes is not domk sitsched:	olled in the Unite	d States, a dom	estic representative designation.
Execution Date: AUGUST 15, 1997	(t	esignatione must be additional name(s) & &	•	iment from assig	priment)
		DUIDA COLONIA			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademai			
			183 2,0 172 2,0		
		2,087,4	-	087,433	
Anditk	onal numbers elleche	d? ⊜ Yes ⊅(No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: 	dence	6. Total numbe registrations			6
DODEN MEMORIE TOLON		- « المنظمة المنظمة المنطقية المنطقة ا			
Name: ROBIN MITCHELL JOYCI		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$1	65.00
Internal Accress, WINTI, TARRANT & COL	ш.	X) Enclosed	i		
		• •		amend to do	posit account
and the second s		LJ AUDIOUZ	eo to de citi	arged to cet	JOSH HOCOUTH
Street Address: 29 MUSIC SQUARE EAST	<u> </u>	8. Deposit acc	ount numbe	of:	
City: NASHVILLE State: I'N ZIF	37203	ادر بید بداد میدانید ا			
	DO NOT USE T		ite copy of this	bage a bayin	g by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document.	regoing integral	on is true and c	on ect and E	iny attached	i copy is a true copy of
ROBIN MITCHELL JOYCE	161/4/1	Mill M	W	ئ	<u>SEPTEMBER 25. 199</u>
Name of Person Signing	ŠI pages including ook	gnature / endang	ella serel el vien	ment: 8	Date
Mail documents to be			فيستون جماوات والمتاوات		
.997 NSHABAZZ 00000314 1637183 81 40.00 OP Commissione	recorded with req of Patents & Track Washington, D.	HTHINKS, BOX Assi	gnmonts	, - 47 6	
135.00 OP/					

TRADEMARK REFE: 1641 FRAME: 0511

ABBIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND FEDERAL TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Corky's Partners, L.P. and Corky's Food Manufacturing, L.P. both limited partnerships duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, and Corky's Bar-B-Que, Inc. and Corky's Franchising, Inc., both Tennessee corporations (collectively "Corky's") all having a principal place of business at 5259 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38119, have adopted and are using or have used in their business certain trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schodule A, and have acquired goodwill associated with and symbolimed by said marks; and

WHEREAS, Corky's is the owner of federal registrations of said trademarks and service marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, each as listed on the attached Schedule A; and

whereas, CBBQ Franchising, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 1862 Highway 45 Bypass, 2nd Floor, Jackson, Tennessee 38305, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Corky's in and to said marks, their subject federal registrations, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Corky's hereby assigns unto CBBQ Franchising, LLC, all of Corky's right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said marks, and the registrations thereof hereinbefore set forth, and including the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be.

Dated as of August 15, 1997.

CORKY'S PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Corky's Franchising, Inc.

Conenal Partner

By:

Dønald Pelts, President

CORKY'S BAR-B-QUE, INC.

By:

-Donald Pelts, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1641 FRAME: 0512

	CORKY'S FRANCHISING, INC.
	By: Donald Pelts, President
	CORKY'S FOOD MANUFACTURING, L.P. By: Corky's Franchising Inc. General Payther By:
	Denald Pelts, President
state of tennessee) ss	;
	7
aforementioned, personally appresentally acquainted (or proversion), and who, upon oath, of Corky's Bar-B-Que, Inc. a within named bargainors, corresident, executed the forest	peared Donald Pelts, with whom I am ed to me on the basis of satisfactory acknowledged himself to be President and Corky's Franchising, Inc., the proporations, and that he as such egoing instrument for the purpose of the names of the corporations by
Witness my hand and scal,	at office in Manchus
1997. av. 1997.	, this 15th day of dugist,
HOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expres:	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 27, 1998	
STATE OF TENNESSEE)	
county of <u>Shelly</u>)	S
Before me, Bull And the aforementioned, personally appersonally acquainted (or provevidence), and who, upon oath, of Corky's Franchising, Inc., partner of Corky's Partners, L.P., the within named barga President of such corporation	peared Donald Pelts, with whom I am red to me on the basis of satisfactory acknowledged himself to be President a corporation, which is the general L.P. and Corky's Food Manufacturing, inors, partnerships, and that he as a executed the foregoing instrument tained, by signing the name of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 1641 FRAME: 0513

partnerships by such corporation, as general partner of such partnerships, by himself as President of such corporation.

witness my hand and seal, at office in Minchis

[41145500 , this 500 day of August

1997.

My commission expanses

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 27, 1998

F:\TM\CBBQREGS.ASM

TRADEMARK REGL: 1641 FRAME: 0514

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL TRADEMARK & SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	CLASS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CORKY'S, JR. (word)	42	1,637,183	03/05/91
CORKY'S (word)	42	2,057,511	04/29/97
CORKY'S RIBS & BBQ (& design)	42	2,065,172	05/27/97
CORKY'S (& design)	42	2,069,694	06/01/97
CORKY'S (word)	29	2,087,432	08/12/97
CORKY'S (word)	30	2,087,433	08/12/97

F:\TM\CBBQREGS.SCA

RECORDED: 10/03/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1641 FRAME: 0515

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 08/08/2017